
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chilton Primary School – Newsletter 3 – Friday 9thOctober 
One Childhood, One Chance 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Next term, we have parent-teacher consultations scheduled. These will all be held online via Microsoft Teams 
(which is like Zoom) during the first two weeks of Term 2 (with some appointments available on our 
development day on Monday 2nd November). We have loaded the appointment times in to MCAS and you 
can book in the usual way. 

Miss Miles – Team Indigo Tuesday 3rd November 4:00-7:00 
Wednesday 4th November 3:30-6:00 

Miss Dudley-Smith – Team Royal Tuesday 3rd November 4:00-7:00 
Wednesday 4th November 3:30-6:00 

Mrs Walker – Team Cyan Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd November 3:30-6:30 

Mrs Cheshire and Miss Wright – Team 
Turquoise 

Monday 2nd November 1:00-4:00 
Friday 6th November 3:30-6:30 

Miss Davey – Team Teal Monday 2nd November 1:00-4:00 
Tuesday 3rd November 3:30-6:00 

Miss Keam – Team Periwinkle Monday 2nd November 1:00-4:00 
Tuesday 3rd November 3:30-6:00 

Mr Mason – Team Ocean Monday 2nd November 1:30-5:30 
Tuesday 3rd November 3:30-6:30 
Wednesday 4th November 3:30-6:30 

Mrs Gale and Miss Howell – Team Sky Monday 2nd November 1:00-4:00 
Wednesday 4th November 3:30-6:30  

Mr Cook – Team Cornflower Monday 2nd November 1:30-4:00 
Monday 9th November 3:30-5:30 
Tuesday 10th November 3:30-6:30 

Mrs Cousins – Team Sapphire Monday 2nd November 1:30-4:00 
Thursday 5th November 4:30-6:45 
Tuesday 10th November 3:45 – 6:00 

Mr Abel – Team Ultramarine Monday 2nd November 1:30-4:00 and 5:00-7:00 

Mr Clifford – Team Azure Monday 2nd November 1:30-5:00 
Tuesday 3rd November 4:00-6:00 

Mrs Rowland-Hill – Team Peacock Monday 2nd November 2:00-4:00 
Thursday 5th November 3:30-5:30 

Miss Lane – Team Aqua Monday 2nd November 1:00-6:00 

Mr McAuley – Team Topaz Monday 2nd November 1:00-6:00 

Mr Wheeler – Team Cobalt Monday 2nd November 1:00-6:00 

Bookings are open until Friday 16th October. After this, we will send out invitations via email to the meeting. 
When it is time for the meeting, you will need to click the link in the invite and hopefully should be able to 
connect to a teacher! Obviously if we have technical difficulties, we will resort to a phone call instead. If you 
do not make an appointment for a virtual meeting, teachers will make arrangements to phone to discuss 
your child’s progress instead. If you have any problems making an appointment or have any queries, please 
do contact our office staff! 

Best wishes 

 - Mrs Kate Law, Head of School 

Mrs Kate Law - Head of School 

 

Office General Enquiries Email: office@chiltonprimary.co.uk (Tel: 597695) 
Term 1 ends– Friday 23rd October 

 
 

mailto:office@chiltonprimary.co.uk


 

ROAD CROSSING PATROL AND ROAD MARKINGS 
Unfortunately, some parents have begun to make the roads and pavements in 

Chilton Lane unsafe with their car parking. 
Please do not park on the yellow zig zags markings around the school entrances on 

Chilton Lane. Doing so makes the road unsafe to cross. 
Please also do not park on pavements. 

Children are trying to get to school safely. 

 
Please take responsibility for your actions and keep 

Chilton Lane safe. 

 

House Points…. 
We have had our House Point collection up and running for two weeks now. 

Here are the current standings: 

Romans 2438 
Normans 2002 

Vikings 2575 
Saxons 2159 

 

THE GOOD NEWS SECTION! 
We hold online Celebration “Chilton Heroes” Assemblies each 

Friday and our Team and Child of the Week Winners are shared 
with the whole school. 



 

Meet our new Chilton Heroes Bears! Edwin (the green dinosaur) is awarded for Team 
of the week and Bluey is for child of the week! 

 

From Friday 2nd October 

Class of the week - Team Ultramarine 
Child of the week - Arielle in Team Ocean 

 

From Friday 9th October 
Class of the week - Team Aqua 

Child of the week - Logan in Team Aqua 
Other Good News! 

Well done to Jasper in Year 3 for his entry in to Thanet School’s Young Artist 
Festival. Jasper won 1st prize in his age group!  
Aliza in Year 2 also came 2nd in her age group! 

39 Thanet schools entered, with over 500 paintings on display. 

  
 

Dates for your diaries: 
Thursday 15th October – Kent Test Day for Year 6 children 
Friday 23rd October – Term 1 ends 
Monday 2nd November – School Development Day – closed to pupils 
Monday 2nd November – Secondary School application deadline 
Tuesday 3rd November – Term 2 begins 



 

 

Contact Details: 
Mrs Kate Law – Head of School – headofschool@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Natalie Barrow – Deputy Head – natalie.barrow@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr Matthew Lamprell – Assistant Head KS2 – m.lamprell@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Hannah Cheshire – Assistant Head YR and KS1 – hannah.cheshire@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Emily Hughes – SENCo – senco@vikingacademytrust.com  
Mrs Michaela Lewis – Executive Headteacher – eht@vikingacademytrust.com  
Mr Neil Roby – Chair of Governors – neil.roby@vikingacademytrust.com  
 
Miss Emma Dudley-Smith – Team Royal – emma.dudley-smith@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
 Miss Elaine Miles – Team Indigo – Elaine.miles@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Nicki Wright – Team Turquoise – nicki.wright@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Kirby Walker – Team Cyan – Kirby.walker@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Emily Davey – Team Teal – Emily.davey@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Poppy Keam – Team Periwinkle – poppy.keam@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr Sean Mason – Team Ocean – sean.mason@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Michaela Gale – Team Sky – Michaela.gale@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Claire Cousins – Team Sapphire – Claire.cousins@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr George Cook – Team Cornflower – George.cook@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr Tom Abel – Team Ultramarine – tom.abel@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Helen Rowland-Hill – Team Peacock – helen.rowland-hill@chiltonprimary.co.uk  
Mr Gary Clifford – Team Azure – gary.clifford@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr Alex McAuley– Team Topaz – alex.mcauley@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mr David Wheeler – Team Cobalt – david.wheeler@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Amy Lane – Team Aqua – amy.lane@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Mrs Paula Bax (Year 6 teacher) – paula.bax@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
Miss Carol Isaac (Year 6 teacher) – carol.isaac@chiltonprimary.co.uk 
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